BID DOCUMENT SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

TOWNSHIP OF WEST WINDSOR (Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-23.1b)

A. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO THE OPENING OF BIDS IS A MANDATORY CAUSE FOR THE BID TO BE REJECTED. (N.J.S.A. 40A:11-23.2)

Required with Submission of Bid By State Statute	·	Bidder: Initial each item Submitted with Bid
X	If applicable, bidder's acknowledgement of receipt of any notice(s) or revisions(s) or addenda to an advertisement, specifications or bid document	O Submitted with Bid
X	A statement of corporate ownership, pursuant to N.J.S.A., 52:25-24.2	(a)
X	A listing of subcontractors as required by N.J.S.A. 40A:11-16	(D)
X	A Bid deposit as required by N.J.S.A., 40A:11-21 (Bid Bond, Certified Check or Cashier's Check)	(6)
X	A Consent of Surety, pursuant to N.J.S.A., 40A:11-22	

B. FAILURE TO INCLUDE WITH THIS BID THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS MAY BE CAUSE FOR DISQUALIFICATION

est Windsor Require. Submission of Bid		Bidder: Initial each Item Submitt ed w/ Bid
X	Bid Document Submission Checklist	Acid Bubilling W. Bitt
X	Completed and signed Bid Forms and Items	
X	Acknowledgement of receipt of changes to Bid document Form (if required)	(D)
X	Affidavit of Bidder that he/she is not on the State of New Jersey's list of Disbarred, Suspended or Disqualified Vendors	f W
X	Contractors Qualification Questionnaire	(2)
X	Non-Collusion Affidavit (must be notarized)	(A)
X	Mandatory Equal Employment Opportunity Language (must be notarize	ed) (0)
	Agreement	
X	Hold Harmless Agreement	(A)
X	Prevailing Wage Affidavit	(45)
	Payment Bond	
	Performance Bond	
	Maintenance Bond	
	Contractor's Affidavit	
	Contractor's Release	
X	Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990	(hv)

C. FAILURE TO PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO THE TIME OF AWARD WILL BE CAUSE FOR DISOUALIFICATION

West Windsor Requ At Award	uires Bidder: Item Submitted w/ I	Initial each Bid
X	New Jersey Business Registration Certificate as required by N.J.S.A. 52:32-44	T AV
X	Public Works Registration Act Certificate as required by N.J.S.A. 34:11-56.48	
X	Disclosure of Investment Activities in Iran as required by N.J.S.A. 52:32-57	(2)
X	Federal Non-Debarment Certification as required by N.J.S.A. 52:32-44.1	(2)
		'

D. SIGNATURE: The undersigned hereby acknowled	iges reading and submitti	ng the above listed r	requirements	
Name of Bidder: D'AVELLEUG CONSTA	4 CTON TUC.	-	•	
By Authorized Representative: MANTO Bocco				
Signature:			. 3	
Print Name and Title: MANTO BOULTWO	PRESENEUT	Date Signed: _	3/24/22	
			, ,	

BID FORM

TO:

The Township of West Windsor

P. O. Box 38

271 Clarksville Road

Princeton Junction, New Jersey 08550

RE:

WEST WINDSOR TOWNSHIP

BASE / SOFTBALL FIELD IMPROVEMENTS

at CONOVER ROAD FIELDS

This Bid will not be accepted after 1:30 pm prevailing time on March 30, 2022 at which time all Bids will be publicly opened and read.

D'AVELLEUD CONSTAUCTON JUC.

Name of Firm Submitting Bid

The following Bid is hereby made to the Township of West Windsor.

The undersigned Bidder hereby proposes and agrees to furnish all the necessary labor, materials, equipment, tools, and services necessary for the work specified.

The undersigned Bidder has examined the location of the proposed work, the Plans, Specifications and other Contract Documents and is familiar with the local conditions at the place where work is to be performed, and understands that information relative to existing structures, apparent and latent conditions and natural phenomena as furnished in the Contract Documents or by the Owner or Engineer, carries no guarantee expressed or implied as to its completeness or accuracy and has made all due allowances therefore; and understands that the quantities of work tabulated in this Bid or indicated on the Plans or in the Specifications are only approximate and are subject to increase or decrease.

The undersigned Bidder declares that this Bid is made without connection with any other person or persons making Bids for the same work and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud.

The undersigned Bidder has determined the quantity and quality of equipment and materials required; has investigated the location and determined the sources of supply of the materials required; has investigated labor conditions; and has arranged for the continuous prosecution of the work herein described.

The undersigned Bidder agrees that the prices bid, for all items, shall apply to actual quantities required, approved, and used during construction of the project, including addenda, change orders and supplemental agreements.

The undersigned Bidder hereby agrees to be bound by the award of the Contract, and if awarded the Contract on this Bid, to execute within ten (10) days after receipt of notification that the Contract Documents are ready for signature, the required Contract Agreement and the required Contract Bonds and Insurance Certificates, of which Contract this Bid, the Plans for the work, and the Specifications as above indicated, shall be a part.

The undersigned understands that the Owner reserves the right to reject any or all Bids or to waive any informality or technicality of any Bid in the interest of the Owner.

Accompanying this Bid is a Bid Bond, Cashier's Check or a certified Check in the sum of ten (10%) percent of the amount of the Bid, or \$20,000.00, whichever is less, payable to the Owner as a guarantee that the Agreement will be executed. A Performance Bond, and the specified insurance certificates, will be furnished within ten (10) days after receipt of notification that the Contract Agreements are ready for signature.

If this Bid shall be accepted by the Owner, and the undersigned shall fail to contract aforesaid, then the Owner shall be entitled to recover from the Bidder, the difference between the amount specified in the Bid and the amount for which the Owner may contract with another party to perform the work covered by said Bid, if the latter amount be in excess of the former.

If this Bid shall be accepted by the Owner, the undersigned agrees to complete the entire work proposed under this Contract within the time limit specified in the Agreement section of these specifications.

The following inserted Bid Schedule will be completed, and signed, in ink or typewritten. The amount of each Bid Item shall be written in both words and figures with the extensions in figures only. In the case of a discrepancy, the amount written in words will govern. The successful Bidder will be required to furnish a Bid Breakdown for lump sum items as indicated in the "Instructions to Bidders."

If a Corporation,
Name of Contractor D'AURURUS CONSTRUCTION WC.
Signature of Bidder MALL BULLIAND PLESSALUT Name Title
Business 62 COUNT ST, SMITE 2 THANHOLD NJ 07728
Incorporated under the Laws of the State of NJ
President MALL MALES COLLING PLESTS WT (Name) (Title)
Secretary DAUL BOCCHTUO (Name) (Title)
(Name) (Title)
Treasurer SAMILA DUS HALLINOUA
Dated: $3/24/2$ (Name) (Title)
(Affix Corporation Seal Here)
If a Partnership, Individual, or Non-Incorporated Organization,
Name of Company
Signature of Bidder
(Name) (Title)
Names and Addresses of Members of Company
·

BID ITEMS WEST WINDSOR TOWNSHIP "CONOVER FIELDS - Base/Softball Field Improvements"

ITEM#	SPEC. REFER. FOR PAYMENT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM & PRICE IN WORDS AND FIGURES	EXTENSION
1	Gen Req. and 200: 201 & 202	SITE PREPARATION, Mobilization and Layout CLEARING SITE, EXCAVATION and DISPOS Existing Appurtenances and Soil 1 @\$ 90,771.00 per LS NIVETY THUSAND SEVEN HANGALD OND LEGO COUTS (Write out price)	s 90,771.00
2	800: 812	INFIELD MIX, Clay, Supply and Install 1,170 CY @\$ 50.00 per CY FLFTY DOLLARS AND 2600 CWTS (Write out price)	\$ 58,500.00
3	600: 605	FENCE, Chain Link Backstop W/ Hardware and Footings Supply and Install 4 @\$ 26,000. per EACH FULLY SEX THOUS AND DOCK Write out price)	\$ +04,000. \$ TURNTY FINE THOUSAND ONE HWOMES SEJENTERN BURS
4	600: 605	FENCE, Chain Link @ 20' ht. w/ Hardware and Footings Supply and Install 400 LF @\$ 140.00 per LF ONE HANGAL FOATY DOLLARS (Write out price)	\$ 56,000, 000 AND

ITEM#	SPEC. REFER. FOR PAYMENT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM & PRICE IN WORDS AND FIGURES	EXTENSION
5	600: 605	FENCE, Chain Link @ 10' ht. W/ Hardware and Footings Supply and Install 1,200 LF @ \$ \$5.00 per LF EXCUTY FROM DOWNS AND PENO CENTS (Write out price)	\$ 102,000.00
6	600: 605	FENCE, Chain Link @ 8' ht. w/ Hardware and Footings Supply and Install 424 @\$ 75, per LF SULNTY FEVE DEADS AND TRUE CRUTS (Write out price)	<u>\$ 31,800.00</u>
7	600: 605	FENCE GATE, Chain Link Gate 3' wide 8' height w/ Hardware & Footings Supply and Install 8 @\$ 000. per EACH ONL THOUSAND DOLALS AND ?LLC CENTS (Write out price)	\$ 8,000.00
8	600: 605	FENCE GATE, Chain Link Gate 3' wide 10' height w/ Hardware & Footings Supply and Install 16 @\$ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	\$ 17,600.00°
9	Special Cond.	SPLIT RAIL FENCE. 3' ht. w/ MESH Remove Existing / Supply, Install Fence If and Where Directed (IWD) #50,00 600 LF @\$ 55,00 per LF FIFTY SELE DOLLARS AWD THE CUT'S (Write out price)	30,000, 00) \$-33,000.

ITEM #	SPEC. REFER. FOR PAYMENT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM & PRICE IN WORDS AND FIGURES	EXTENSION
10	600: 606	CONCRETE SIDEWALK - 4" Thick 285 SY @\$ 90.00 per SY NEVERY DELLAS AND	<u>\$ 25,650,00</u>
11	600: 614	1-HOME PLATE and 3-FIELD BASES Supply and Install for each Field 4 @\$ 350.00 per FIELD THACK HUNDARD FLATY DOLLARS AND LEGO CENTS (Write out price)	\$ 1,400.00
12	800: 804 SEVEN	TOPSOILING, 6" depth - Supply and Install 3,643 SY @\$ \$\oldots \oldots \oldot	\$ 36,430.30 (D)
13	800: 806 3I	LAWN Fertilizing, Lime, Seeding, Lawn Mix Mulch, and Watering Supply, Install and Mow (min.3x) 4,423 SY @\$ 7.00 6, per SY X JULY () LLO CEUTS (Write out price)	26,538,°° (D) \$-30,961.
14	800: 814 Ten	ATHLETIC FIELD TURFGRASS Fertilizing, Lime, Mulch, and Watering Supply, Install and Mow (min. 3x) 1,525 SY @ \$ 12.00 per SY Touther Occurs And Two cours (Write out price)	15,250.00 (D) \$ 18,300.00
15	800: 814 Two	OVERSEEDING - ATHLETIC SEED MIX Supply, Install and Mow (min. 3x) 9,575 SY @\$ 2.00 Oper SY THUE OCCUS AND LEAD CRUTS (Write out price)	19,150.00 (D) s 28,725.00

BASE BID - Eliminate Two Fields and Refurbish Four Fields

ITEM#	SPEC. REFER. FOR PAYMENT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM & PRICE IN WORDS AND FIGURES	EXTENSION
16 [*]	600: 614	PLAYERS BENCHES 21' length and FOOTINGS Supply and Install 8 @\$300,\times per EACH ONLYTHUS AND THAN HANDLED ONLY AND ESTO CENTS (Write out price)	\$ 10,400.00
17	600:614	DUGOUT SHELTER for PLAYER BENCH w/ Hardware and Footings - Supply and Install 8 @\$34,000,000 per EACH THILTY FOR THYSALD AND LEND CRUTS (Write out price)	\$ 272,000,00 \$ 272,000,00

BASE BID		891,028,00 a)
	Total Base Bid, Items 1-17:	\$ 912,912.00
DETOUT ALENE	HANDARD TWELVE THOUSAND	TWENTY ETGHT (in numbers)
DOLLA	as AND teno cours	
	(Mrite out price)	

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF NOTICES, REVISIONS OR ADDENDA TO BID DOCUMENTS FORM

WEST WINDSOR TOWNSHIP BASE / SOFTBALL FIELD IMPROVEMENTS AT CONOVER FIELDS

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-23.1a., the undersigned Bidder hereby acknowledges receipt of the following notices, revisions, or addenda to the bid advertisement, specifications or bid documents. By indicating date of receipt, bidder acknowledges the submitted Bid takes into account the provisions of the notice, revision or addendum. Note that the local unit's record of notice to Bidders shall take precedence and that failure to include provisions of changes in a Bid proposal may be subject for rejection of the Bid.

Vindsor Township Reference Number or Title of Addendum/Revision	How Received (mail, fax, pick- up, etc.)	Date Bidder's Received Initials	
Title or Description			
	•		
		, i	
	or Title of Addendum/Revision	or Title of Addendum/Revision (mail, fax, pick-up, etc.)	or Title of Addendum/Revision (mail, fax, pick- up, etc.) Received

Acknowledged by Bidder
Name of Bidder: D'AURILEM CONSTRUCTEM TUC.
By Authorized Representative:
Signature:
Print Name and Title: MANTO BOUNTO PAREN ENT
Date: 330 22

SUBCONTRACTOR DECLARATION

IF THE PROJECT'S SCOPE OF WORK INVOLVES SPECIALTY TRADE CATEGORIES, PLEASE LIST SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION AND/OR SUB-SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION BELOW.

There shall be submitted proof that each subcontractor is qualified in accordance with the rules and regulations of the State of New Jersey when such rules and regulations exist.

Each Bidder shall set forth in the Bid, the names, addresses and license numbers (when required) of each subcontractor for the furnishing of plumbing and gas fitting, and all kindred work, and of the steam and hot water heating and ventilating apparatus, steam power plants and kindred work, and electrical work, structural steel and ornamental iron work, if any, for the construction, alteration or repair of any public buildings.

A General Contractor that intended to utilize a specific subcontractor to perform work in one or more of the specialty trade categories shall provide the required information with regard to that subcontractor in the appropriate space for each specialty trade category applicable to the contract.

All Bidders seeking to perform plumbing work on a publicly bid contract are required to comply with N.J.S.A. 45:14C-2 and N.J.A.C. 13:23-1.3. These provisions require that plumbing work on such contract may only be performed by an entity in which a licensed master plumber owns not less than 10% of the issued and outstanding shares of stock in the corporation, or not less than 10% of the capital of the partnership, or not less than 10% of the ownership of any other legal firm or legal entity. Accordingly, if a Bidder intends to perform plumbing work on a publicly bid contract with its own employees or by the Bidder himself, a master plumber must possess an ownership interest that complies with N.J.S.A. 45:14C-2 and N.J.A.C. 13:23-1.3 in the entity submitting the bid. Alternately, if a Bidder intends to perform such work through a subcontractor, a master plumber must possess an ownership interest that complies with N.J.S.A. 45:14C-2 and N.J.A.C. 13:23-1.3.

If the project's scope of work involves specialty trade categories, the General Contractor that intends to perform work in one or more of the specialty trade categories through the use of its own employees or the General Contractor himself rather than through the utilization of a subcontractor shall write the words "IN-HOUSE" next to each applicable category and then insert the name, and the license number where required, of each such employee of the General Contractor or the General Contractor himself in the appropriate spaces for each specialty trade category applicable to the contract.

If the contract does not involve any of the specialty trade categories, please write the word "NONE" in the appropriate space provided.

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

TITLE OF BID:	Conquer Ferros	<u> </u>	NAME OF BIDDER: DA	rurio Cuspanti
Name	Address	Telephone	Specialized Sub-Prime Area	Scope Of Work For Each Subcontractor In Each Specialized Sub- Prime Area
TS0				
	as Fitting and All Kindred			
			Phone #	
Electrical Work:	A			
Name			Phone #	
Address License Number				
Structural Steel a	nd Ornamental Iron Work	<u>C.</u>		
Name	NA		Phone #	
Address				
Steam Power Pla	unts, Steam and Hot Water	Heating and V	entilating Work:	
Name	VA		Phone #	
Address				

BIDDER'S AFFIDAVIT INDICATING THEY ARE NOT DEBARRED, SUSPENDED AND DISQUALIFIED BY THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY

WEST WINDSOR TOWNSHIP COUNTY OF MERCER

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	100
I, MALL MANTO BOLLAND of the Municipality MONIMONT H and the State of NJ according to the law on my oath depose and say that:	of full are hairs 1.1
I am PMSCAEUT, an officer of that I executed the said Proposal with full authority to bid is not included on the State of New Jersey, Depar & Construction list of Debarred, Suspended and Dissaid Proposal and in this Affidavit are true and correct relies upon the truth of the statements contained in Affidavit in awarding the contract for said work.	qualified bidders and that all statements contained in
The undersigned further warrants that should the na Treasurer's list of Debarred, Suspended and Disquallife of this Contract, including the Guarantee Period, the signatory of this Eligibility Affidavit.	Itled hidders list of any time 1 1
The undersigned understands that the firm making suspension and/or disqualification in contracting wi Environmental Protection if the Contractor violates a 17:12-6.3 or N.J.A.C. 7:1D-2.2.	In the Motor of Nove Towns - 14 To
Name of Contractor (Type or Print) Signature/Title	Subscribed and Sworn before me this 28 Day of Mach, 20 21
MANC MANTO De cut TWO (Type or Print Name of Affiant)	Notary Public My Commission Expires 02/05/WV5
	JOLIE M KIRSCHNER Notary Public - State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Feb 5, 2025

CONTRACTOR'S QUALIFICATION QUESTIONNAIRE

The Bidder is requested to provide the following information:	
Date of Organization of Company: 2016	
	2 CAMBRESLE KD. FREETIS NT
Name and address of Officers: ESWAND BOULTERO Y President: MANL MANEO BOUNTERO Y CAMBURS BY	ND. EVERIBID NJ 07728
Vice President: PAUL DOCUSTUS & BUNGE DA. F	ARMENGOALK NT UPTSO
Secretary:	
Treasurer:	
CONTRACTOR'S EXPERIENCE	· <u>3</u>
 How many years has your organization been in business as a general business name? How many years' experience in this type of construction work has your organization been in business as a general business name? 	
3. What are the latest projects (within the last five years) your organiza additional pages if necessary.)	ation has completed? (Attach
Contract Amount Date Work Completed	For Whom
A. \$350,000 12/21	Breen ower me James
B. \$362 500 12/2019	BARK WEVER MAL TAMES KONTINE 34TH ALL BLOCKLYN SUKWALLS + CALBS
C. \$	SUKWALUS + CILBS
D. \$	
E. \$	
& SFE ATTACHED RESIME OF	PURSEDENT MANES
Names, Addresses and Telephone Numbers of References for the items	
Name and Address	Telephone No.
A. JAMES KOMMINAKES	32-258-1811
A. JAMES KOMMINAKES B. SAL CARYCIT	201-697-0807
C	
D	
E	
4. Have you ever failed to complete any work awarded to you (within	the last ten years)? No

5.	Have you or has any officer of your organization ev contracting organization that failed to complete any			
	If so, where and why? NO			
	Did this other contracting organization ever fail to of (within the last ten years)?	complete any wor		
	If so, where and why?			
6.	Give list of uncompleted contracts presently held by			
۱۵۸۰	Name of Contract AGE INCUSENCE TOWNSHID OF	MINLOE		<u>Amount</u> \$ 564,000
المن		MUNLUE		Amount \$ 564,000 \$ \$
Λον	LOE INCUSEUE TOWNSHIP OF			\$ 564,000
Λο _Ν ,	State approximately the largest amount of work you of a similar nature to the work being bid on.	u have done in an	y one year (\$ 564,000 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ within the last ten years
	State approximately the largest amount of work you of a similar nature to the work being bid on.	u have done in an	y one year (\$ 564,000 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ within the last ten years
	NOE INCUSE TOWNSHIP OF PLAY 6 A OWN D State approximately the largest amount of work you	u have done in an	y one year (\$ 564,000 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ within the last ten years
	State approximately the largest amount of work you of a similar nature to the work being bid on. SEE ATTACHED ME PMESENEUT MANGO O	u have done in an Sww.K_ castavo	y one year (\$ 564,000 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
7. 8.	State approximately the largest amount of work you of a similar nature to the work being bid on. SEE ATTACHED ME PMESENEUT MANGO O List the equipment available for the performance of	u have done in any S W K CCHTWO f work under the p	y one year (\$ 564,000 \$ \$ \$ within the last ten years \$ \$ to coo,000 ntract (attach additional

Bidders and proposed Subcontractors may be required to submit additional information regarding their respective financial condition prior to the award of the Contract.

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

STATE	OF No	•	
COUN	TY OF MONAGUE	SS: 11:	
- Anna (A A	4 200		
I, MANC MAURE BOLL of FMERHON State of No	01	the (City, Town, Township, I	Borough, etc.)
of FAREHOUS	in the County of	MOMONTH	and the
State of	Q=	_, of full age, being duly swor	n according to
law on my oath depose and say that:			
I am PASCAWT of the firm of NAVLUZW Co. the Bidder making the Proposal for the a	MANAGEMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE		
of the firm of DiAVILLE AND CO.	MITTER MITTER	anc.	
the Bidder making the Proposal for the a	bove named project, an	d that I executed the said Pro	posal with full
authority to do so, that said Bidder had no	t, directly or indirectly,	entered into any agreement(s),	, participated in
any collusion, or otherwise taken any act			
above-named project; and that all statemen	its contained in said Pro	posal and in this affidavit are t	the statements
and made with full knowledge that the contained in said Proposal and in this affici	davit in awarding the co	ontract for the said Project.	me statements
	·	,	
I further warrant that no person(s			
such contract upon an agreement or under			
except bona fide employees or bona fide o	established commercial	or selling agencies maintaine	1 by:
		•	
(Name of Bidder)	· · · · · ·		
A			
(Also type or print name of affiant und	1		
(Also type or print name of arriant und	ier signature)		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this			
	22 71		
day of MMM	_,20		
. 1		1	
Notary Public of New Jersey MAY	rmoun Cry Sol	the late brode	
a a 1	ne ne	John Kurschin	THE PERSON NAMED IN
Notary Public of New Jersey May My commission expires 02	0 $\overline{)}$, 20 $\overline{)}$.	\mathcal{O}	
,			
		JOLIE W H	KIRSCHNER
		Notary Public - St	ate of New Jersey

STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE

N.J.S.A. 52:25-24.2 (P.L. 1977, c.33, as amended by P.L. 2016, c.43)

This statement shall be completed, certified to, and included with all Bid and proposal submissions. Failure to submit the required information is cause for automatic rejection of the Bid or proposal.

Name of Organization: 1) AURILLOUS CONTINUED TUC.
Organization Address: 62 Cont ST. Sinte 2 Friends NT 07728
Part I Check the box that represents the type of business organization:
Sole Proprietorship (skip Parts II and III, execute certification in Part IV)
Non-Profit Corporation (skip Parts II and III, execute certification in Part IV)
For-Profit Corporation (any type) Limited Liability Company (LLC)
Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Liability Partnership (LLP)
Other (be specific):
Part II The list below contains the names and addresses of all stockholders in the corporation who own ten (10%) percent or more of its stock, of any class, or of all individual partners in the partnership who own a ten (10%) percent or greater interest therein, or of all members in the limited liability company who own a ten (10%) percent or greater interest therein, as the case may be. (COMPLETE THE LIST BELOW IN THIS SECTION.)
OR
No one stockholder in the corporation owns ten (10%) percent or more of its stock, of any class, or no individual partner in the partnership owns a ten (10%) percent or greater interest therein, or no member in the limited liability company owns a ten (10%) percent or greater interest therein, as the case may be. (SKIP TO PART IV.)

(Please attach additional sheets if more space is needed):

Name of Individual or Business Entity	Home Address (for Individuals) or Business Address			
PANE BULLYZIO	OBUNE ON. FARMEWALL NT 07727			
SIAMELA ANSHARUMO U A	42 CANBROSEIC NO. FRENCHO NT CATOS			
EDNAN BELLAMO	42 CAMPARIEL RO, RERESPOR NOT STORE			

<u>Part III</u> DISCLOSURE OF TEN (10%) PERCENT OR GREATER OWNERSHIP IN THE STOCKHOLDERS, PARTNERS OR LLC MEMBERS LISTED IN PART II

If a bidder has a direct or indirect parent entity which is publicly traded, and any person holds a ten (10%) percent or greater beneficial interest in the publicly traded parent entity as of the last annual federal Security and Exchange Commission (SEC) or foreign equivalent filing, ownership disclosure can be met by providing links to the website(s) containing the last annual filing(s) with the federal Securities and Exchange Commission (or foreign equivalent) that contain the name and address of each person holding a ten (10%) percent or greater beneficial interest in the publicly traded parent entity, along with the relevant page numbers of the filing(s) that contain the information on each such person. Attach additional sheets if more space is needed.

Website (URL) containing the last annual SEC (or foreign equivalent) filing	Page #'s
	j .

Please list the names and addresses of each stockholder, partner or member owning a ten (10%) percent or greater interest in any corresponding corporation, partnership and/or limited liability company (LLC) listed in Part II other than for any publicly traded parent entities referenced above. The disclosure shall be continued until names and addresses of every noncorporate stockholder, and individual partner, and member exceeding the ten (10%) percent ownership criteria established pursuant to N.J.S.A. 52:25-24.2 has been listed. Attach additional sheets if more space is needed.

Stockholder/Partner/Member and Corresponding Entity Listed in Part II	Home Address (for Individuals) or Business Address

Part IV Certification

I, being duly sworn upon my oath, hereby represent that the foregoing information and any attachments thereto to the best of my knowledge are true and complete. I acknowledge: that I am authorized to execute this certification on behalf of the Bidder/proposer; that the <name of contracting unit> is relying on the information contained herein and that I am under a continuing obligation from the date of this certification through the completion of any contracts with <type of contracting unit> to notify the <type of contracting unit> in writing of any changes to the information contained herein; that I am aware that it is a criminal offense to make a false statement or misrepresentation in this certification, and if I do so, I am subject to criminal prosecution under the law and that it will constitute a material breach of my agreement(s) with the, permitting the <type of contracting unit> to declare any contract(s) resulting from this certification void and unenforceable.

Full Name (Print):	MANTO BOUNTENO	Title:	Presedent
Signature:	1/	Date:	3/30/22

(REVISED 4/10)

EXHIBIT B

MANDATORY EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY LANGUAGE N.J.S.A. 10:5-31 et seq. (P.L.1975, c.127) N.J.A.C. 17:27-1.1 et seq.

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

During the performance of this contract, the Contractor agrees as follows:

The Contractor or subcontractor, where applicable, will not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment because of age, race, creed, color, national origin, ancestry, marital status, affectional or sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, disability, nationality or sex. Except with respect to affectional or sexual orientation and gender identity or expression, the Contractor will ensure that equal employment opportunity is afforded to such applicants in recruitment and employment, and that employees are treated during employment, without regard to their age, race, creed, color, national origin, ancestry, marital status, affectional or sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, disability, nationality or sex. Such equal employment opportunity shall include, but not be limited to the following: employment, upgrading, demotion, or transfer; recruitment or recruitment advertising; layoff or termination; rates of pay or other forms of compensation; and selection for training, including apprenticeship. The Contractor agrees to post in conspicuous places, available to employees and applicants for employment, notices to be provided by the Public Agency Compliance Officer setting forth provisions of this nondiscrimination clause.

The Contractor or subcontractor, where applicable will, in all solicitations or advertisements for employees placed by or on behalf of the Contractor, state that all qualified applicants will receive consideration for employment without regard to age, race, creed, color, national origin, ancestry, marital status, affectional or sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, disability, nationality or sex.

The Contractor or subcontractor will send to each labor union, with which it has a collective bargaining agreement, a notice, to be provided by the agency contracting officer, advising the labor union or workers' representative of the Contractor's commitments under this act and shall post copies of the notice in conspicuous places available to employees and applicants for employment.

The Contractor or subcontractor, where applicable, agrees to comply with any regulations promulgated by the Treasurer, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:5-31 et seq., as amended and supplemented from time to time and the Americans with Disabilities Act.

When hiring or scheduling workers in each construction trade, the Contractor or subcontractor agrees to make good faith efforts to employ minority and women workers in each construction trade consistent with the targeted employment goal prescribed by N.J.A.C. 17:27-7.2; provided, however, that the Department of Labor & Workforce Development (Dept. of LWD), Construction EEO Monitoring Program, may, in its discretion, exempt a Contractor or subcontractor from compliance with the good faith procedures prescribed by the following provisions, A, B, and C, as long as the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring Program is satisfied that the Contractor or

EXHIBIT B (Cont.)

subcontractor is employing workers provided by a union which provides evidence, in accordance with standards prescribed by the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring Program, that its percentage of active "card carrying" members who are minority and women workers is equal to or greater than the targeted employment goal established in accordance with N.J.A.C. 17:27-7.2. The Contractor or subcontractor agrees that a good faith effort shall include compliance with the following procedures:

- (A) If the Contractor or subcontractor has a referral agreement or arrangement with a union for a construction trade, the Contractor or subcontractor shall, within three business days of the contract award, seek assurances from the union that it will cooperate with the Contractor or subcontractor as it fulfills its affirmative action obligations under this contract and in accordance with the rules promulgated by the Treasurer pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:5-31 et. seq., as supplemented and amended from time to time and the Americans with Disabilities Act. If the Contractor or subcontractor is unable to obtain said assurances from the construction trade union at least five business days prior to the commencement of construction work, the Contractor or subcontractor agrees to afford equal employment opportunities minority and women workers directly, consistent with this chapter. If the Contractor's or subcontractor's prior experience with a construction trade union, regardless of whether the union has provided said assurances, indicates a significant possibility that the trade union will not refer sufficient minority and women workers consistent with affording equal employment opportunities as specified in this chapter, the Contractor or subcontractor agrees to be prepared to provide such opportunities to minority and women workers directly, consistent with this chapter, by complying with the hiring or scheduling procedures prescribed under (B) below; and the Contractor or subcontractor further agrees to take said action immediately if it determines that the union is not referring minority and women workers consistent with the equal employment opportunity goals set forth in this chapter.
- (B) If good faith efforts to meet targeted employment goals have not or cannot be met for each construction trade by adhering to the procedures of (A) above, or if the Contractor does not have a referral agreement or arrangement with a union for a construction trade, the Contractor or subcontractor agrees to take the following actions:
- (1) To notify the public agency compliance officer, the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring Program, and minority and women referral organizations listed by the Division pursuant to N.J.A.C. 17:27-5.3, of its workforce needs, and request referral of minority and women workers;
- (2) To notify any minority and women workers who have been listed with it as awaiting available vacancies;
- (3) Prior to commencement of work, to request that the local construction trade union refer minority and women workers to fill job openings, provided the Contractor or subcontractor has a referral agreement or arrangement with a union for the construction trade;
- (4) To leave standing requests for additional referral to minority and women workers with the local construction trade union, provided the Contractor or subcontractor has a referral agreement or arrangement with a union for the construction trade, the State Training and Employment Service and other approved referral sources in the area;

EXHIBIT B (Cont.)

- (5) If it is necessary to lay off some of the workers in a given trade on the construction site, layoffs shall be conducted in compliance with the equal employment opportunity and nondiscrimination standards set forth in this regulation, as well as with applicable Federal and State court decisions;
- (6) To adhere to the following procedure when minority and women workers apply or are referred to the Contractor or subcontractor:
- (i) The Contactor or subcontractor shall interview the referred minority or women worker.
- (ii) If said individuals have never previously received any document or certification signifying a level of qualification lower than that required in order to perform the work of the construction trade, the Contractor or subcontractor shall in good faith determine the qualifications of such individuals. The Contractor or subcontractor shall hire or schedule those individuals who satisfy appropriate qualification standards in conformity with the equal employment opportunity and non-discrimination principles set forth in this chapter. However, a Contractor or subcontractor shall determine that the individual at least possesses the requisite skills, and experience recognized by a union, apprentice program or a referral agency, provided the referral agency is acceptable to the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring Program. If necessary, the Contractor or subcontractor shall hire or schedule minority and women workers who qualify as trainees pursuant to these rules. All of the requirements, however, are limited by the provisions of (C) below.
- (iii) The name of any interested women or minority individual shall be maintained on a waiting list and shall be considered for employment as described in (i) above, whenever vacancies occur. At the request of the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring Program, the Contractor or subcontractor shall provide evidence of its good faith efforts to employ women and minorities from the list to fill vacancies.
- (iv) If, for any reason, said Contractor or subcontractor determines that a minority individual or a woman is not qualified or if the individual qualifies as an advanced trainee or apprentice, the contractor or subcontractor shall inform the individual in writing of the reasons for the determination, maintain a copy of the determination in its files, and send a copy to the public agency compliance officer and to the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring Program.
- (7) The Contractor or subcontractor agrees to keep a complete and accurate record of all requests made for the referral of workers in any trade covered by the contract, on forms made available by the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring Program and submitted promptly to the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring Program upon request.
- (C) The Contractor or subcontractor agrees that nothing contained in (B) above shall preclude the Contractor or subcontractor from complying with the union hiring hall or apprenticeship policies in any applicable collective bargaining agreement or union hiring hall arrangement, and, where required by custom or agreement, it shall send journeymen and trainees to the union for referral, or to the apprenticeship program for admission, pursuant to such agreement or arrangement. However, where the practices of a union or apprenticeship program will result in the exclusion of minorities and

EXHIBIT B (Cont.)

women or the failure to refer minorities and women consistent with the targeted county employment goal, the Contractor or subcontractor shall consider for employment persons referred pursuant to (B) above without regard to such agreement or arrangement; provided further, however, that the Contractor or subcontractor shall not be required to employ women and minority advanced trainees and trainees in numbers which result in the employment of advanced trainees and trainees as a percentage of the total workforce for the construction trade, which percentage significantly exceeds the apprentice to journey worker ratio specified in the applicable collective bargaining agreement, or in the absence of a collective bargaining agreement, exceeds the ratio established by practice in the area for said construction trade. Also, the Contractor or subcontractor agrees that, in implementing the procedures of (B) above, it shall, where applicable, employ minority and women workers residing within the geographical jurisdiction of the union.

After notification of award, but prior to signing a construction contract, the Contractor shall submit to the public agency compliance officer and the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring Program an initial project workforce report (Form AA-201) electronically provided to the public agency by the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring Program, through its website, for distribution to and completion by the Contractor, in accordance with N.J.A.C. 17:27-7. The Contractor also agrees to submit a copy of the Monthly Project Workforce Report once a month thereafter for the duration of this contract to the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring Program, and to the public agency compliance officer.

The Contractor agrees to cooperate with the public agency in the payment of budgeted funds, as is necessary, for on-the-job and/or off-the-job programs for outreach and training of minorities and women.

(D) The Contractor and its subcontractors shall furnish such reports or other documents to the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring Program as may be requested by the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring Program from time to time in order to carry out the purposes of these regulations, and public agencies shall furnish such information as may be requested by the Dept. of LWD, Construction EEO Monitoring Program for conducting a compliance investigation pursuant to N.J.A.C. 17:27-1.1 et seq.

Signed by

Successful Bidder / Contractor

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of phray full

Notarized)

JOLIE M KIRSCHNER Notary Public - State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Feb 5, 2025

Bid Forms Section

HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

The Contractor agrees to make payment of all proper charges for labor and materials required in the aforementioned work, and indemnify, defend and save harmless the Township, its officers, agents and servants, and each and every one of them, against and from all suits and costs of every description including but not limited to costs of legal and any claims under the prevailing wage rate laws, the American with Disabilities Act, and from all damages which the Township or any of its officers, agents and servants may be put, by reason of injury to the person or property of others resulting from the carelessness in the performance of the work, or through any improper or defective machinery, implements or appliances used by the Contractor the work, or through any act or omission on the part of the Contractor, his agents or employees.

Signed this 287	th day of	MALLH	,2	022
as a binding act in	deed of DAVELLEN	o CWSML	(JTO)	WC_
	N	lame of Organiz	zation	
	ক্র		ρ	Messert_
		uthorized Sign	ature & Title	
			Socer+ Ru	
	P	rint Authorized	Signature Name	& Title

PREVAILING WAGE AFFIDAVIT

The successful bidder agrees to comply with the New Jersey Prevailing Wage Act, N.J.S.A. 34:11-56.25 et seq. (P.L.1963, Chapter 150 as amended by P.L. 2019 c.158) for contracts entered into with the Township of West Windsor, except those contracts which are not within the scope of the act.

The successful bidder and any of its subcontractors shall be obligated to pay the prevailing wage, to submit certified payrolls as documentation of compliance and to permit on-site monitoring, including interviews with employees and review subcontracts by Township representatives. The bidder's signature on this proposal is his guarantee that neither he nor any subcontractor that he may employ to perform the work covered by this bid are listed or are on record in the Office of the Commission of the New Jersey Department of Labor as one who has failed to pay prevailing wages in accordance with the provisions of this act.

Every Contractor and subcontractor shall keep an accurate payroll record, showing the name, craft or trade, job title or classification, actual hourly rate or wages paid, hours worked and total wages paid to each workman employed by him/her in connection with a public work. Payroll records shall be preserved for a period of two (2) years from the date of payment.

The successful bidder agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Township of West Windsor, the Township Council of the Township of West Windsor and all of its officers, agents and employees of and from any and all liability damages and attorney fees associated with a New Jersey Department of Labor investigation and/or determination that the New Jersey Prevailing Wage Act was not complied with.

The statute (N.J.S.A. 34:11-56.35 as amended by P.L. 2019 c.158) allows the Commissioner of Labor and Workforce Development to **immediately issue a stop-work order** if it makes an initial determination that an employer has violated the Prevailing Wage Act by paying wages at rates less than the rates required under the act. Such stop-work order will remain in effect until the employer has agreed to pay the required wages, any wages due and any penalty, and the Commissioner of Labor and Workforce Development issues a subsequent order releasing the stop-work order. If the stop-work order is issued against a subcontractor, the general Contractor has the right to terminate such subcontractor. A \$5,000 per day civil penalty may be imposed against any employer violating the stop-work order.

Furthermore, the Department of Labor and Workforce Development is entitled to enter the place of business during usual business hours to determine compliance with wage and hour laws by examining payroll and other records, interviewing employees, calling hearings, administering oaths, taking testimony under oath and taking depositions to determine compliance with wage and hour laws. Any employer or agent of the employer who willfully fails to furnish time and wage record or who refuses to admit the Department into the place or who hinders or delays the Department in the performance of duties may be fined not less than \$1,000 and will be guilty of a disorderly person offense, with each day of continuing noncompliance or hindrance constituting a separate offense.

Contractor agrees that it shall not submit any change order for increased compensation related to delay, remobilization, liquidated damages, or other similar grounds resulting from a stop-work order issued under this law, regardless of whether the underlying violation was intentional or unintentional, or whether such violation was committed by the Bidder or any of its subcontractors.

This PREVAILING	WAGE AFFIDAVIT	is signed this	30	14	day of

MANUH , 20 33

as a binding act in deed of O'AVEURO CONSTRUCTED W.

Name of Organization

Authorized Signature & Title

Print Authorized Signature Name & Title

NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE FORM

N.J.S.A. 52:33-44 requires that Business Organizations, be registered with the New Jersey Department of Treasury, Division of Revenue.

Please indicate below, for the bidder and all subcontractors listed on the "List of Subcontractors" herein, as to their registration with the New Jersey Department of Treasury, Division of Revenue in accordance with N.J.S.A. 52:33-44.

Proof of registration is required for all contractors and named subcontractors. Proof of registration means a copy of the organization's "Business Registration Certificate". NO OTHER FORM CAN BE SUBSTITUTED TO FULFILL THIS REQUIREMENT.

Copies of the Business Registration Certificate of the Contractor and that of any named Subcontractor shall be submitted prior to the award of the contract.

Name	Not Registered	Registration Number
Bidder D'AJENER CONSTRUCTION EN	c. XRS	SELATTACHED YES
(Subcontractor)		
(Subcontractor)		
(Subcontractor)		
(Subcontractor)		
Subscribed and sworn		
Before me this 18 day		
of March 20 12.		
Notary Public of All Man Old My Commission Expires 02 05 20		
My Commission Expires 02 105 , 20	25 . (ty	me and Tiple Notary Public M KIRSCHNER COmmission Expires Feb 5,
** Please note: Contracts that are less than 15%		

(\$17,500) are not covered by this law. Vendors that refuse to register and obtain a Business

Registration Certificate cannot receive a contract in excess of \$2,625.00.

PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION FORM

N.J.S.A. 34:11-56.48 requires that contractors and subcontractors, be registered with the New Jersey Department of Labor, Division of Wage and Hour Compliance.

Please indicate below, for the bidder and all subcontractors listed on the "List of Subcontractors" herein, as to their registration with the New Jersey Department of Labor, Division of Wage and Hour Compliance in accordance with N.J.S.A. 34:11-56.48.

Copies of the Public Works Contractor Registration shall be submitted and attached to this form.

Name	Not Registered	Registration Number
Bidder D'AURURO CUSMUCTEN INC.	<u> </u>	SER ATTACHES CENT
(Subcontractor)		
(Subcontractor)		
(Subcontractor)		
(Subcontractor)		,
Subscribed and swom Before me this 28 day Of MWM 20 12.	Signat	ture
Notary Public of Shah Wisdin	MALCALLES Name (type	Doessero Parksey ent and Title or print)
My Commission Expires 07/05, 20	9	JOLIE M KIRSCHNER Notary Public - State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Feb 5, 2025

DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN

i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
Project Name: CONOUEL FERLOS - BASK SORTAME INPROJECTES 2023 Bidder/Offeror: D'AUELLEUS CONSTRUCTED TUC.
Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 52:32-57, et seq. (P.L. 2012, c.25 and P.L. 2021, c.4) any person or entity that submits a bid or proposal or otherwise proposes to enter into or renew a contract must certify that neither the person nor entity, nor any of its parents, subsidiaries, or affiliates, is identified on the New Jersey Department of the Treasury's Chapter 25 List as a person or entity engaged in investment activities in Iran. The Chapter 25 list is found on the Division's website at https://www.state.nj.us/treasury/purchase/pdf/Chapter25List.pdf . Vendors/Bidders must review this list prior to completing the below certification. If the Director of the Division of Purchase and Property finds a person or entity to be in violation of the law, s/he shall take action as may be appropriate and provided by law, rule or contract, including but not limited to, imposing sanctions, seeking compliance, recovering damages, declaring the party in default and seeking debarment or suspension of the party.
CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX
I certify, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 52:32-57, et seq. (P.L. 2012, c.25 and P.L. 2021, c.4), that neither the Vendor/Bidder listed above nor any of its parents, subsidiaries, or affiliates is listed on the New Jersey Department of the Treasury's Chapter 25 List of entities determined to be engaged in prohibited activities in Iran
OR
I am unable to certify as above because the Vendor/Bidder and/or one or more of its parents, subsidiaries, or affiliates is listed on the New Jersey Department of the Treasury's Chapter 25 List. I will provide a detailed, accurate and precise description of the activities of the Vendor/Bidder, or one of its parents, subsidiaries or affiliates, has engaged in regarding investment activities in Iran by completing the information requested below.
Entity Engaged in Investment Activities Relationship to Vendor/ Bidder Description of Activities
Duration of Engagement Anticipated Cessation Date Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary
CERTIFICATION
I, the undersigned, certify that I am authorized to execute this certification on behalf of the Vendor/Bidder, that the foregoing information and any attachments hereto, to the best of my knowledge are true and complete. I acknowledge that the Township of West Windsor is relying on the information contained herein, and that the Vendor/Bidder is under a continuing obligation from the date of this certification through the completion of any contract(s) with the Township to notify the Township in writing of any changes to the information contained herein; that I am aware that it is a criminal offense to make a false statement or misrepresentation in this certification. If I do so, I will be subject to criminal prosecution under the law, and it will constitute a material breach of my agreement(s) with the Township, permitting the Township to declare any contract(s) resulting from this certification void and unenforceable. Full Name (Print) MAM Make Acknowledge are true and complete. I acknowledge that the Township to notify the Township in writing of any changes to the information contained herein, and that the Vendor/Bidder is under a continuing obligation from the date of this certification through the Township to notify the Township in writing of any changes to the information contained herein, and that the Vendor/Bidder is under a continuing obligation from the date of this certification through the Township to notify the Township in writing of any changes to the information contained herein, and that the Vendor/Bidder is under a continuing obligation from the date of the Township to notify the Township

Americans with Disabilities Act Mandatory Language

Equal Opportunity for Individuals with Disabilities

The Contractor and the Township of West Windsor (hereinafter the "Township") do hereby agree that the provisions of Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (the "Act"), 42 U.S.C. 12101 et seq., which prohibits discrimination on the basis of disability by public entities in all services, programs, and r tivities provided or made available by public entities and the rules and regulations promulgated pursuant the. ato, are made a part of this contract. In providing any aid, benefit, or service on behalf of the Township pursuant to this contract, the Contractor agrees that the performance shall be in strict compliance with the Act. In the event that the Contractor, its agents, servants, employees or subcontractors violate or are alleged to have violated the Act during the performance of this contract, the contractor shall defend the Township in any action or administrative proceeding commenced pursuant to this Act. The Contractor shall indemnify, protect, and save harmless the Township, its agents, servants, and employees from and against any and all suits, claims, losses, demands or damages of whatever kind or nature arising out of or claimed to arise out of the alleged violation. The Contractor shall, at its own expense, appear, defend and pay any and all charges for legal services and any and all costs and other expenses arising from such action or administrative proceeding or incurred in connection therewith. In any and all complaints brought pursuant to the Township's grievance procedure, the Contractor agrees to abide by any decision of the Township which is rendered pursuant to said grievance procedure. If any action or administrative proceeding results in an award of damages against the Township or if the Township incurs any expense to cure a violation of the ADA which has been brought pursuant to its grievance procedure, the Contractor shall satisfy and discharge the same at its own expense.

The Township shall, as soon as practicable after a claim has been made against it, give written notice thereof to the Contractor along with full and complete particulars of the claim. If any action or administrative proceeding is brought against the Township or any of its agents, servants and employees, the Township shall expeditiously forward or have forwarded to the Contractor every demand, complaint, notice, summons, pleading, or other process received by the Township or its representatives.

It is expressly agreed and understood that any approval by the Township of the services provided by the Contractor pursuant to this contract will not relieve the Contractor of the obligation to comply with the Act and to defend, indemnify, protect, and save harmless the Township pursuant to this paragraph.

It is further agreed and understood that the Township assumes no obligation to indemnify or save harmless the Contractor, its agents, servants, employees and subcontractors for any claim which may arise out of their performance of this Agreement. Furthermore, the Contractor expressly understands and agrees that the provisions of this indemnification clause shall in no way limit the Contractor's obligations assumed in this agreement, nor shall they be construed to relieve the Contractor from any liability, nor preclude the Township from taking any other actions available to it under any other provisions of this agreement or otherwise at law.

Successful Bidder / Contractor

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of

JOLIE M KIRSON PER TIZED Notary Public - State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Feb 5, 2025

Jan Lun 02/05/2025.

Bid Forms Section

STANDARD BID DOCUMENT REFERENCE			
Name of Form:	FEDERAL NON-DEBARMENT CERTIFICATION		
Statutory Reference: N.J.S.A. 52:32-44.1 (P.L. 2019, c.406)			
Description:	Meets statutory criteria for certification of non-debarment by a federal government agency.		

Summary of the Certification Requirements under N.J.S.A. 52:32-44.1

Pursuant to state law any natural person, company, firm, association, corporation, or other entity prohibited, or "debarred," from contracting with the federal government agencies, shall also be prohibited from contracting for public work in the state of New Jersey. This prohibition also extends to any affiliate organization(s) held by or subject to the control of an entity of that prohibited person or entity.

Prior to awarding a contract for public work a local units must obtain written certification from the contracting person or entity through the form below, attesting to their non-debarment from contracting with federal government agencies. Contracting units are reminded that they must fill-in the boilerplate information in the certification sections of Parts II through IV regarding their name and type of contracting unit before using the form.

<u>CERTIFICATION OF NON-DEBARMENT</u> FOR FEDERAL GOVERNMENT CONTRACTS

N.J.S.A. 52:32-44.1 (P.L. 2019, c.406)

This certification shall be completed, certified to, and submitted to the contracting unit prior to contract award, except for emergency contracts where submission is required prior to payment.

PART I: VENDOR INFORMATION					
Individual or	Λ	Mc Carl			
Organization Name	= D'AVELLELO (ONSTRUCTE	IN "	WC.	
Address of Individu	al (S . 7 En 1			
or Organization	al 62 count ST.	-VI 0377	8		
DUNS Code				****	
(if applicable)					
CAGE Code					
(if applicable)					
Chec	ck the box that represe	ts the type of busi	ness or	ganization:	
☐Sole Proprietorship	(skip Parts III and IV)	INon-Profit Corpora	ation (sk	ip Parts III and IV)	
For-Profit Corpor	ation (any type) 口Lim	ited Liability Compa	iny (LLC)	□ Partnership	
		imited Liability Part			
□ Other (be spe	cific):				
, ,					
PART II –	CERTIFICATION OF NO	N-DEBARMENT: Inc	lividual	or Organization	
		Variation and the second and the se			
I hereby certify that the individual or organization listed above in Part I is not debarred by the federal government from contracting with a federal agency. I further acknowledge: that I am					
authorized to execute this certification on behalf of the above-named organization; that West					
Windsor Township is relying on the information contained herein and that I am under a					
continuing obligation from the date of this certification through the date of contract award by					
West Windsor Township to notify West Windsor Township in writing of any changes to the					
information contained herein; that I am aware that it is a criminal offense to make a false					
statement or misrepresentation in this certification, and if I do so, I am subject to criminal					
}				of my agreement(s) with	
1 -				re any contract(s) resulting	
	on void and unenforcea			,	
Full Name	A A		Title:		
(Print):	NAVIO BOUNTA	10	ride.	PRESENT	
(i i ii i i j					
Signature:			Date:	Present 3/32/22	
			!		

PART III - CERTIFICATION OF Percent of Organization	NON-DEBARMENT: Individual or Entity Owning Greater than 50
Section A (Check the Box that	
	Below is the name and address of the stockholder in the corporation who owns more than 50 percent of its voting stock, or of the partner in the partnership who owns more than 50 percent interest therein, or of the member of the limited liability company owning more than 50 percent interest therein, as the case may be.
Name of Individual or Organization	
Home Address (for Individual) or Business Address	
	OR
	No one stockholder in the corporation owns more than 50 percent of its voting stock, or no partner in the partnership owns more than 50 percent interest therein, or no member in the limited liability company owns more than 50 percent interest therein, as the case may be.
Section B (Sk	ip if no Business entity is listed in Section A above)
	Below is the name and address of the stockholder in the corporation who owns more than 50 percent of the voting stock of the organization's parent entity, or of the partner in the partnership who owns more than 50 percent interest in the organization's parent entity, or of the member of the limited liability company owning more than 50 percent interest in organization's parent entity, as the case may be.
Stockholder/Partner/Member Owning Greater Than 50 Percent of Parent Entity	
Home Address (for Individual) or Business Address	
	OR

Add additional sheets if necessary

CONOVER FIELDS - Base/Softball Field Improvements - 2022

		-				
	than 50 p partnersh member	No one stockholder in the parent entity corporation owns more than 50 percent of its voting stock, no partner in the parent entity partnership owns more than 50 percent interest therein, or parent in the parent entity limited liability company owns more than 50 percent interest therein, as the case may be.				
	Section	C – Part III Certificat	ion .			
above in Part I. If of the above-name information contain certification through changes to the information changes to the information of the infor	urther acknowledge: to organization; that the ned herein and that I agh the date of contraction attended herein contained herein in the law and that it will the law and t	hat I am authorized to ne < name of contraction am under a continuing award to notify West rein; that I am aware t this certification, and if I constitute a material at Windsor Township to	execute ng unit> obligation Windso that it is I do so, breach	of Organization listed this certification on behalf is relying on the on from the date of this r Township in writing of any a criminal offense to make a I am subject to criminal of my agreement(s) with e any contract(s) resulting		
Full Name (Print):			Title:			
Signature:			Date:			
Part IV CERT	Below is the name ar Organization listed in stock, or of the partn I owns more than 50	Section A Id address of the corp Part I owns more the ership(s) in which the percent interest there	oration(an 50 pe Organiz	s) in which the ercent of voting ration listed in Part of the limited liability		
	company or companies in which the Organization listed above in Part I owns more than 50 percent interest therein, as the case may be.					
Name of B	Business Entity Business Address					

OR

<u> </u>	The Organization listed above in Part! Jes not own greater than 50 percent of the voting stock in any corporation and does not own greater than 50 percent interest in any partnership or any limited liability company.			
Section B (skip if no business entities are listed in Section A of Part IV) Below are the names and addresses of any entities in which an entity listed in Part III A owns greater than 50 percent of the voting stock (corporation) or owns greater than 50 percent interest (partnership or limited liability company).				
	Entity Controlled by Section A of Part IV		Busir	ness Address
	•			
Add additional Sh	eets if necessary	OR		
	No entity listed in Part III A owns greater than 50 percent of the voting stock in any corporation or owns greater than 50 percent interest in any partnership or limited liability company.			
Section C — Part IV Certification I hereby certify that the Organization listed above in Part I does not own greater than 50 percent of any entity that that is debarred by the federal government from contracting with a federal agency and, if applicable, does not own greater than 50 percent of any entity that in turns owns greater than 50 percent of any entity debarred by the federal government from contracting with a federal agency. I further acknowledge: that I am authorized to execute this certification on behalf of the above-named organization; that West Windsor Township is relying on the information contained herein and that I am under a continuing obligation from the date of this certification through the date of contract award by West Windsor Township to notify West Windsor Township in writing of any changes to the information contained herein; that I am aware that it is a criminal offense to make a false statement or misrepresentation in this certification, and if I do so, I am subject to criminal prosecution under the law and that it will constitute a material breach of my agreement(s) with West Windsor Township, permitting West Windsor Township to declare any contract(s) resulting from this certification void and unenforceable. Full Name (Print): Title:				
Signature:			Date:	

Taxpayer Identification# 812-701-849/000

Dear Business Representative:

Congratulations! You are now registered with the New Jersey Division of Revenue.

Use the Taxpayer Identification Number listed above on all correspondence with the Divisions of Revenue and Taxation, as well as with the Department of Labor (if the business is subject to unemployment withholdings). Your tax returns and payments will be filed under this number, and you will be able to access information about your account by referencing it.

Additionally, please note that State law requires all contractors and subcontractors with Public agencies to provide proof of their registration with the Division of Revenue. The law also amended Section 92 of the Casino Control Act, which deals with the casino service industry.

We have attached a Proof of Registration Certificate for your use. To comply with the law, if you are currently under contract or entering into a contract with a State agency, you must provide a copy of the certificate to the contracting agency.

If you have any questions or require more information, feel free to call our Registration Hotline at (609)292-9292.

I wish you continued success in your business endeavors.

Sincerely.

James J. Fruscione

Director

New Jersey Division of Revenue

STATE OF NEW JERSEY **BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE**

DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY/ DIVISION OF REVENUE PO BOX 252 TRENTON, N J. 08646-0252

TAXPAYER NAME:

D'AVELLINO CONSTRUCTION INC

ADDRESS:

42 CAMBRIDGE ROAD FREEHOLD NJ 07728 EFFECTIVE DATE:

08/25/16

TRADE NAME:

SEQUENCE NUMBER:

2068415

ISSUANCE DATE:

08/25/16

New carsey Division of Revenue



Registration Date:

10/28/2021 10/27/2022

State of New Jersey

Department of Labor and Workforce Development Division of Wage and Hour Compliance

Public Works Contractor Registration Act

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 34:11-56.48, et seq. of the Public Works Contractor Registration Act, this certificate of registration is issued for purposes of bidding on any contract for public work or for engaging in the performance of any public work to:

Responsible Representative(s):

Edward Bocchino, Owner



Mario Bocchino

PERSONAL

Address:

42 Cambridge Road

Freehold, NJ 07728

Telephone:

(732) 577-0419 (Home)

(848) 459-7262 (Cell)

Email:

tuveni@aol.com

EDUCATION

Manhattan College, Riverdale, NY Masters in Civil Engineering Graduated December 2007

Manhattan College, Riverdale, NY B. S. Civil Engineering Graduated 2004

COMPUTER SKILLS

Primavera, Expedition, Microsoft Office, Microsoft Visio

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

E. E. Cruz & Company, Inc., Holmdel, NJ (6/2004 – 5/2011) Title: Superintendent/Project Engineer

Perfetto Enterprises Company Inc. Staten Island NY 10302 (5/2011 – 5/2013) Title: Project Manager

NY Asphalt, Inc. Staten Island NY 10309 (5/2013 – 8/2017) Title: VP Civil

D'Avellino Construction Inc. Freehold NJ 07728 (9/2017 - Present)

Position Details:

Scheduling and planning work - 2 week schedules, schedule updates.

All Superintendent activities in the field including reports, planning daily work for labor crews, and ordering daily materials.

Handle submittals and RFI's.

- Submitted all Payments to agencies (NYC DDC, NYC DEP, NYC Parks Department, Port Authority of NY NJ)
- Handled Claims and change orders with all agencies

Handled insurance, bond procurements

Worked closely with estimator to win competitive public bids

Projects:

NY Asphalt, Inc.

NYC DDC SANDHW24 – Sandy Repairs Project Rockaway Beach Queens NY (2015-Present) Contract value: \$9,500,000

Project involving utilities, water main replacements, sidewalk and curb replacements, full depth asphalt paving, milling and paving, and vinyl sheeting bulkhead work.

USTA AVE N PROJECT – AVE N Flushing Meadows Corona Park (2014-2015) Contract Value: \$4,000,000

Project was estimated by me and I Acted as full time Project Manager for this project involving utility relocations along Ave N. This project owner was US Tennis Center (Private). Project involved removal, trucking, and disposal of contaminated soil, 20" water main relocation, curb replacements, Milling and Paving, full depth asphalt restoration.

Very successful project completed on-time and under budget.

NYC DDC Contract P-USTA1 - New connector rd. construction and utility relocations (2014-2015)

Contract Value: \$14 Million

Acted as full time Project manager for this project involving the relocation of connector rd. and meridian rd. Project involved removal, trucking and disposal of contaminated and hazardous soils, 20" water main relocation and installation, Storm sewers, concrete encased High voltage lines and relocation, de-energizing and re-energizing those existing lines onto new feeders. Project was accelerated to be completed by a specific date and we met the completion date.

Port Authority of NY & NJ - Rockaway Blvd. Access road JFK134.016 (2014 - 2015) Contract Value: \$2.9 million

Acted as full time project manager for this project involving the construction of the new access roadway into JFK Airport from Rockaway Blvd. Asphalt concrete paving, super-pave and other heavy duty paving mixes, Concrete repairs, Cast in place concrete AOA barrier with fence. Restricted hours work and Air-side work included in this project.

Port Authority of NY & NJ - JFK Cargo Service Rd. JFK924.201 (2013-2015) Contract Value: \$2.4 million

Acted as full time project manager for this project involving installation of new concrete curbs and sidewalks. Involved heavy MPT, milling and paving of approximately 6000 tons.

Port Authority of NY & NJ - Holland Tunnel Concrete Pavement Repairs (2013-2014)

Acted as full time Project Manager for this project involving heavy traffic MPT, Concrete pavement repairs full depth and partial depth. Approximately 20,000 SF of pavement repairs.

Perfetto Enterprises Company Inc.

Port Authority of NY & NJ - JFK Pavement Rehabilitation of Van Wyck Expressway South and North Service Roads JFK924.703 (2012-2013)

Contract Value: \$3.4 Million

Acted as project manager for this project involving installation of new concrete curbs and sidewalks. Also, this job involves heavy MPT, milling and Paving. Also, job includes drilled foundations and new sign posts.

Port Authority of NY & NJ – Hangar 12 pavement repairs JFK914.205 (2012) Contract Value: \$980,000.00

Acted as Project Manager for this project involving concrete partial depth and full depth pavement repairs. Also, project involved milling and paving of plenum area.

NYC Parks Department - Construction of an Annex to Olmstead Center Q099-110MA (2011-2013)

Contract Value: \$5.8 Million

Acted as Project Manager for this project involving the new construction of the annex to Olmstead Center (NYC Parks Department Main office). Excavation, Placement of concrete foundations, walls, concrete slabs on grade, and installation of exterior metal panels, all electrical, plumbing and HVAC for the new building. Installation of structural steel frame and roof system (Butler Building)

PANYNJ – New Jersey Marine Terminal Work Order MFP926.319 (2011 - 2012) Contract Value: \$1.9 Million

Acted as Project Manager for this project involving asphalt pavement work, storm drainage installation, traffic markings, MPT, storm sewer, catch basin installation. This project was located in Port Newark, Port Jersey and Port Elizabeth

NYC DEP/DDC – Vitrified Clay Pipe emergency sewer project Staten Island and Brooklyn North SER00201U and SEK201BN1 (2012)

Contract Values: \$4.5 Million Staten Island and \$4.9 Million Brooklyn North

Acted as Project Manager for this project involving emergency sewer repairs throughout Brooklyn and Staten Island. Project involved emergency MPT work in order to perform repairs of sewers and catch basin installations

NYC DDC – Second Ct., Barclay Ave, Lipsett Sewer and water main Improvements Staten Island NY SER002247 (2012)

Contract Value: \$1.3 Million

Acted as Project Manager for this project involving 15' deep sewer installation, water main installation, asphalt pavement, concrete sidewalks, and concrete curbs, storm sewer with catch basins

EE Cruz & Co. Inc.

Columbia University Trust – Slurry wall, top down construction, deep excavation (2010-2011)

Contract Value: \$90 Million

Acted as Superintendant for this project involving Slurry wall excavation, deep excavation and foundations for the new Columbia University Facility.

NY State DOT – Route 9A West Side Highway, Chambers St. to Battery Tunnel NY (2007-2010)

Contract Value: \$200 Million (Tully Construction/EE Cruz Joint venture)

Acted as Superintendant/Project Engineer for this project involving high speed/congested area MPT, Concrete Roadway pavement demolition, concrete

Page 5

roadway placement, underground utility work, sewer, water main installation, Traffic signal and lighting work from Chambers St. to Battery Tunnel.

Conrail - Lehigh Valley Double Track Project, Bound Brook, NJ to Edison, NJ (2007) Contract Value: \$16 million

Acting as Superintendent/Project Engineer for this project involving 10 miles of siding track to be installed from Bound Brook, NJ to Edison, NJ. All underground utilities, clearing and grubbing, ditches, and gabion walls, 2 track bridges to be repaired along siding, grade crossings.

New Jersey Transit - Whitehouse Station Siding, Whitehouse Station, NJ (2006) Contract Value: \$1.2 million

Superintendent/Project Engineer for this project involving earthwork and disposal of material, installation of all Underground Duct banks for signal and communications, installation of drainage along siding: concrete pipe, Gabion Walls, Underdrain PVC piping; Grade Sub-ballast and ballast for track. Job was completed in two months, which was three months ahead of schedule.

Rahway Valley Sewage Authority, Rahway, NJ (2005-2006) Contract Value: \$130 million

Assistant Superintendent/Project Engineer for the reconstruction of operational treatment plant and new construction of two new final settling tanks, one new primary settling tank, new Headworks building, new Uv filter and effluent pump station. Scope of work included all underground piping for plant, support of excavation with steel sheeting, excavation for several new foundations, approximately 23,000 CY concrete for footings and walls of tanks and buildings, all interior electrical, HVAC and Plumbing for new buildings.

New Jersey Transit - Pascack Valley Line Sidings, Hackensack, NJ (2005) Contract Value: \$3.5 million

Superintendent/Project Engineer for the Pascack Valley Line Sidings, which consisted of three rail sidings, each one mile long, in Hackensack, NJ. Scope of work included earthwork and disposal of material, installation of all Underground Duct banks for signal and communications, installation of drainage along siding: concrete pipe, Gabion Walls, Underdrain PVC piping; Grade Sub-ballast and ballast for track. Worked on all submittals prior to job starting, procurement of materials, supervised daily work of two labor crews with a total of 15 Laborers and 5 Operators. Project was completed two months ahead of schedule.

New Jersey Transit - Meadowlands Maintenance Facility Kearny, NJ (2003 – 2005) Contract Value: \$75 million

Assistant Superintendent for this project, which had to be done while the facility was in operation. Work included the reconstruction of an old train wash building and the construction of eight new buildings for NJT (one new train wash, a warehouse, one locomotive shop, fueling and sanding building to name a few). Concrete foundations, columns, beams, slabs. Installation of Structural steel for 8 buildings. The job also

Mario Bocchino

Page 6

consisted of installing underground utilities, grading and paving, and installing new track throughout the center yard.

West Windsor Township CONOVER FIELDS — Base/Softball Field Improvements - 2022

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY	THESE PRESENTS	S, that we, the unc	lersigned,	
D'Avellino Constructi	on Inc	as Principal, and]	Bondex Insuranc	ee Company as Surety, are
hereby held and firmly l Ten Percent of the Amo and 00/100 dollars				
and 00/100 donars		_ (\$ <u>***</u>) for the payme	ent of which, well and truly to be
made, we hereby jointly			_	***10% of the Amount Bid Not To Exceed \$20,000.00
Signed this, 30th	day of	March	20	
The condition of the al- Windsor a certain Bid, a	ove obligation is suttached hereto and h	uch that whereas sereby made a par	the Principal has su t of hereof, to enter in	bmitted to the Township of West
BASE / S	OFTBALL FIE	LD IMPROV	EMENTS at CO	NOVER FIELDS
NOW THEREFORE,				
A) If said Bid	shall be rejected or	in the alternative,		
attached he performan in the con	ereto (properly comp ce of said contract, a	oleted in accordance and for the paymen	ce with said Bid) and t of all persons perfor	r a contract in the form of contract shall furnish a bond for his faithful ming labor or furnishing materials m the agreement created by the
Then this obligation sh understood and agreed t penal amount of this obl	hat the liability of the	he Surety for any	ll remain in full for and all claims hereu	ce and effect; it being expressly ider shall, in no event, exceed the
The Surety, for value red no way impaired or affe does hereby waive notice	cted by any extension	on of the time wit	at the obligations of thin which the Owner	said Surety and its bond shall be in r may accept such bid; and Surety
IN WITNESS WHERE of are corporations have care officers, the day and year	used their corporate	seals to be hereto	hereunto set their ha affixed and these pr	nds and seals, and such of them as esents to be signed by their proper
			D'Avellino Cg	nstruction Inc
			P	rincipal
BY: E. Bowhi	J		15	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
Witness				
·			Bondex I	nsurance Company
			S	ırety
BY: Bund	a Jusel	10_		Perrica
Witness Brei	nda Turiello	Claud	ia Pereira 💢 A	ttorney-in-Fact

CONSENT OF SURETY

Attach Consent of Surety from a Surety Company, meeting the requirements, described herein, stating that if the Bidder is awarded the contract that the Surety Company will supply the bonds for the contract.

- 1. Must be an irrevocable, unconditional commitment by the Surety to issue on behalf of the Bidder the bond or bonds set forth in the contract documents upon award of the project in the full amounts specified.
- 2. Must include all bonds required by the contract documents, i.e. performance, labor and material payment, maintenance, environmental, etc.
- 3. Certificate (Consent) of Surety is not waivable and will be considered a material defect resulting in rejection of Bid if omitted from Bid package.
- 4. Must not contain any provision that would serve to limit the Surety's liability to the "spread to second" Bidder in the event the Bidder fails to enter into a contract upon award.

SAMPLE WORDING IS AS SHOWN BELOW:

CONSENT OF SURETY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for and consideration of the sum of \$\frac{Amount}{Bid}\$, lawful money of the United States of America, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, paid the undersigned, and for other valuable consideration, the					
		Bon	dex	Insurance Company,	
30A Vreeland Road, Suit	e 120, Flori	Name nam Park, NJ	07932	•	
	····	Address			
exists under the laws of the State of certifies and agrees, that if the cont	f New Jersey a ract for (Cont	and licensed to racting Agency	do business in th	e State of New Jersey Vindsor Township	
for (Project) Base/Softb	all Improve	ements at Cor	over Fields		
is awarded to (Bidder) D'Avellino Construction Inc the undersigned will execute the bond or bonds as required of the contract documents and will become Surety in the full amount set forth in the contract documents for the faithful performance of all obligations of the Bidder, provided however, that this commitment shall expire sixty (60) days from the bid opening, unless agreed upon by Bidder, Owner and Surety to be extended.					
Signed, sealed and dated this	30th	day of	March	, 20 22 .	
State Anna Anna	 	Rondex (Name)		_ INSURANCE COMPANY	
By			LULC		
Claud	lia Pereira	(Name) Attorney in F	act	•	

This Power of Attorney is for Bid Bonds and Consents of Surety ONLY.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Bondex Insurance Company

KNOW ALLEMEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That Bondex Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, and having a principal office in Flotham.

Park, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, does hereby appoint: Claudia Pereira, Brenda Turielle, Jaclyn Murphy, and Brianne Vazquez

This Power Of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of Bondex Insurance Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of March, 2007.

*RESOLVED that the Chief Executive Officer, President or a Vice President, Secretary or Assistant Secretary, shall have the power and authority

- 1. To appoint Attorney(s) in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the seal of the Company thereto, bonds and undertakings, contracts of indemnity and other writing obligatory in the nature thereof and,
- 2. To remove, at any time, any such Attorney-in-Fact and revoke any authority given.

"RESOLVED FURTHER, that the signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by facsimile signatures and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company in the future with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached as though manually affixed"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bondex Insurance Company has caused its scal to be affixed hereto and executed by its President on the 25th day of October, 2018.

BONDEX INSURANCE COMPANY

DV

Philip S. Tobey, President

State of New Jersey County of Morris ss.

On this 25th day of October, 2018, before me, a notary public, personally appeared Philip S. Tobey, personally known to me, who being duly sworn did say that he is the President of Bondex Insurance Company, the Corporation described in the foregoing instrument, and that the Seal affixed to said instrument is the said Corporate Seal and that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors.

In Testimony Whereof I have set my hand and affixed my official Seal, the day and year first writter above.

CAROL DECAPUA

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

My Commission Expires 67272022

BY

Carol DeCapua, Notary Public

I, Maureen Cupo, Secretary of Bondex Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney and the resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of said company as set forth above, are true and correct transcripts thereof and that neither the said Power of Attorney nor the resolution have been revoked and they are now in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

day of

₂₀ 22

Maureen Cupo, Secretary

Warning: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person, files an application for insurance of claim containing any materially false information, or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto, commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penaltics